

## Henry Schein Medical to Showcase Supply Chain Solutions for IDNs at AHRMM Conference and Expo

August 27, 2024

Company to Highlight How it Helps Integrated Delivery Networks Navigate the Non-Acute Continuum of Care and Sponsor Kit Packing
Event Benefitting Ronald McDonald House Charities

MELVILLE, N.Y., August 27, 2024 – Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), today announced that it will showcase its range of resources, solutions, and support tailored for health care systems at the AHRMM (Association for Health Care Resource & Materials Management) Conference and Expo. During the event, held in Columbus, Ohio, the Company will also sponsor the first AHRMM community service project, where attendees can assemble welcome kits for families staying at the Columbus Ronald McDonald House.

From September 22-25, 2024, the Henry Schein Medical team (booth #301) will be onsite to discuss how the Company caters specifically to the diverse needs of non-acute entities, helping integrated delivery networks (IDNs) streamline their supply chain, procurement, and operations; adopt cost containment strategies; identify opportunities for efficiencies; and help ensure visibility across the network. Watch this video to see how Henry Schein Medical cohesively supports the non-acute supply chain, which includes ambulatory surgery centers, urgent cares, laboratories, and physician offices, among others.

"Our team is committed to addressing the unique challenges of the non-acute continuum of care," said Brad Clark, Vice President of Strategic Accounts at Henry Schein Medical. "We understand that an extensive non-acute network can have operational complexities. That is why we have built a scalable service model to cohesively support non-acute supply chain needs across the network that help drive transparency, standardization, cost reduction, time savings, and increase efficiencies at the site-level. When it comes to navigating the evolving health care landscape, our team takes a customized and collaborative approach to deliver on the priorities of the health systems we support."

In addition to highlighting its supply chain solutions, Henry Schein Cares, the Company's global corporate citizenship program, will sponsor a kit assembly on Monday, September 23, from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. and Tuesday, September 24, from 2:15 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. The welcome kits will be filled with toothbrushes, toothpaste, mouthwash, and other personal care items for families with children facing serious medical illnesses. Intended to help provide hope, comfort, and care to individuals who need it the most, the kits will be distributed to families at the Columbus Ronald McDonald House. Throughout 2024, Henry Schein has supported kit-building events worldwide in support of Ronald McDonald House Charities, building 22,500 kits so far

Henry Schein Medical has a comprehensive product portfolio with more than 190,000 products spanning medical surgical, medical and capital equipment, laboratory, pharmaceuticals, and vaccines, as well as specialized services, solutions, and site-level data analytics capabilities. Since 1932, the Company has supported non-acute settings, and its team of non-acute care consultants provide expertise and advice to help IDNs deliver on their priorities. Click here to learn more about how Henry Schein Medical supports IDNs.

## About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 25,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.3 billion in 2023, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 11.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <a href="https://www.henryschein.com/">www.henryschein.com/</a>, <a href="https://Facebook.com/HenrySchein">Facebook.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://Instagram.com/HenrySchein">Instagram.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://en.www.henryschein">Instagram.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://en.w

## CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Sr. Corporate Media Relations Specialist lauren delguidice@henryschein.com 631.479.7309